### 900852346 05/02/2024

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI200249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900849180	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SYMBORG, S.L.		05/02/2024	Private Limited Company: SPAIN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	CORTEVA AGRISCIENCE LLC	
Street Address:	9330 ZIONSVILLE ROAD	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46268	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5900731	MBB
Registration Number:	4518849	SYMBORG
Registration Number:	5738441	TRICHOSYM

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3173373598

**Email:** kathleen.fennessy@corteva.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen Fennessy

Address Line 1: 9330 ZIONSVILLE ROAD

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46268

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JIAE KIMSIGNATURE:JIAE KIMDATE SIGNED:05/02/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Deed of Assignment - USA - Symborg SL - REVISED - firmado#page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment - USA - Symborg SL - REVISED - firmado#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900852346 REEL: 008417 FRAME: 0946

#### **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas **SYMBORG, S.L.** 

Of Avda Campus Espinardo, 7, Edificio CEEIM, 30100 Espinardo (MURCIA), SPAIN

Owns the trademarks shown on Schedule A

Whereas Corteva Agriscience LLC

Of 9330 Zionsville Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268, United States of America

Whereas, The Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

Now therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Trademark Assignment, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or registrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

Signature:

Name: Raphael Godinho

Title: Managing Director

2, May 2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008417 FRAME: 0947

# **SCHEDULE A**

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	APPLICATION / REGISTRATION	<u>CLASS</u>
	<u>NUMBER</u>	
MMB	5900731	01
SYMBORG	4518849	01; 05
TRICHOSYM	5738441	01; 05

**RECORDED: 04/19/2024** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008417 FRAME: 0948